

Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Osler for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 14 December 2017

Question (1) To ask what number of pedestrian crossings within the City of Edinburgh have been fitted with a pedestrian signalling box with working rotating cones underneath, which enable partially sighted individuals to know when it is safe to cross?

Answer (1)

Question (2) To ask what number of pedestrian crossing within the City of Edinburgh have been fitted with a pedestrian signalling box but do not also have rotating cones to aid the partially sighted?

Answer (2)

Question (3) To ask what number of pedestrian crossings within the City of Edinburgh have not been fitted with a pedestrian signalling box at all?

Answer (3)